

## Cornell University ILR School DigitalCommons@ILR

**Board Decisions - NYS PERB** 

New York State Public Employment Relations Board (PERB)

2-21-1974

# State of New York Public Employment Relations Board Decisions from February 21, 1974

New York State Public Employment Relations Board

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.ilr.cornell.edu/perbdecisions

Thank you for downloading an article from DigitalCommons@ILR.

Support this valuable resource today!

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the New York State Public Employment Relations Board (PERB) at DigitalCommons@ILR. It has been accepted for inclusion in Board Decisions - NYS PERB by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@ILR. For more information, please contact catherwood-dig@cornell.edu.

If you have a disability and are having trouble accessing information on this website or need materials in an alternate format, contact web-accessibility@cornell.edu for assistance.

### State of New York Public Employment Relations Board Decisions from February 21, 1974

#### Keywords

NY, NYS, New York State, PERB, Public Employee Relations Board, board decisions, labor disputes, labor relations

#### Comments

This document is part of a digital collection provided by the Martin P. Catherwood Library, ILR School, Cornell University. The information provided is for noncommercial educational use only.

### STATE OF NEW YORK PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of CASE NOS. C-0253
C-0260
C-0262
STATE OF NEW YORK (STATE UNIVERSITY : C-0263
OF NEW YORK), ET AL.
C-0264
C-0351

#### ORDER AMENDING CERTIFICATION

WHEREAS on January 28, 1971 the Public Employment Relations

Board issued a certification to the Senate Professional Association

as the negotiating representative of a designated unit of employees

of the employer; and

WHEREAS it has now come to the attention of this Board that the Senate Professional Association has amended its Certificate of Incorporation by changing its name to "United University Professions, Inc."; and

WHEREAS the employer and United University Professions, Inc.

have requested that the certification be amended to reflect the

new name of the certified employee organization;

NOW THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED that the certification shall be, and hereby is, amended so as to designate United University Professions, Inc. as the certified negotiating representative of the employees within the unit set forth therein.

Dated: February 21, 1974 Albany, New York

Robert D. Helsby, Chairman

Jøseph R. Crowley

Fred L. Denson